

## PRESS RELEASE

### **UPOV Press Release 128**

February 1, 2021

# Release of new version of UPOV PRISMA

UPOV is pleased to announce the release of UPOV PRISMA, Version 2.5



<u>UPOV PRISMA</u> is an on-line tool to assist in making plant variety protection (PVP) applications to PVP Offices of participating UPOV members.

### **CROP/SPECIES COVERAGE EXPANDS**

The European Union have expanded their coverage to include Maize.

Search <u>here</u> to see which crops are covered by which Authority



### **UNITED KINGDOM**

UPOV PRISMA can now be used for National Listing applications in the United Kingdom.

# UNITED KINGDOM NATIONAL LISTING

## **NEW PAYMENT FACILITIES**

Now you can use PayPal and China UnionPay to make payments in UPOV PRISMA.

You can also pay for multiple applications in one batch.

All payment options can be found here



## **KEEP UPDATED ON DEVELOPMENTS**

Follow us on Twitter and LinkedIn to keep updated on developments in relation to UPOV PRISMA

@UPOVint



https://www.linkedin.com/company/upov-official **Linked in** 

## Benefits of using UPOV PRISMA

- Online service for PVP applications
- 70+ countries covered
- Language choice to read forms
- Translation of predefined responses
- Copy data to other applications
- Reminders for Novelty & Priority
- Find all PVP Office procedures
- Overview of all submissions

To find out more: www.upov.int/upovprisma

### **NOTES TO EDITORS**

UPOV is an intergovernmental organization based in Geneva.

The purpose of UPOV is to provide and promote an effective system of plant variety protection, with the aim of encouraging the development of new varieties of plants, for the benefit of society.

UPOV has 76 members covering 95 States. The members of UPOV are:

African Intellectual Property Organization, Albania, Argentina, Australia, Austria, Azerbaijan, Belarus, Belgium, Bolivia (Plurinational State of), Bosnia and Herzegovina, Brazil, Bulgaria, Canada, Chile, China, Colombia, Costa Rica, Croatia, Czech Republic, Denmark, Dominican Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, Estonia, European Union, Finland, France, Georgia, Germany, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Japan, Jordan, Kenya, Kyrgyzstan, Latvia, Lithuania, Mexico, Montenegro, Morocco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Nicaragua, North Macedonia, Norway, Oman, Panama, Paraguay, Peru, Poland, Portugal, Republic of Korea, Republic of Moldova, Romania, Russian Federation, Serbia, Singapore, Slovakia, Slovenia, South Africa, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom, United Republic of Tanzania, United States of America, Uruguay, Uzbekistan and Viet Nam.

For further information about UPOV, please contact the UPOV Secretariat:

Tel: (+41-22) 338 9111 E-mail: upov.mail@upov.int

Website: <a href="https://www.upov.int">https://www.upov.int</a>

Social media

Twitter account: @UPOVint

LinkedIn account: https://www.linkedin.com/company/upov-official

[End of document]